

## Corporate Services Department Civic Centre, Stockwell Close, Kent BRI 3UH

Telephone: 0208 461 3333 Internet: www.bromley.gov.uk

Email: data.protection@bromley.gov.uk

By email: request-868358-c05fdd2c@whatdotheyknow.com

**Date** 05 July 2022

## Ref: FOI NJKKHDCJX9 - Zuk

Dear Mateusz,

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000 relating to the following questions:

1. What was the total income of the council in the following years?

Year	Income in £
2011/12	
2012/13	
2013/14	
2014/15	
2015/16	
2016/17	
2017/18	
2018/19	
2019/20	
2020/21	
2021/22	

## Please see attached responses [...]

2. What was the total income from the council tax in the following years?

Year	Income in £
2011/12	
2012/13	
2013/14	
2014/15	
2015/16	
2016/17	
2017/18	
2018/19	
2019/20	
2020/21	
2021/22	

## Please see attached responses [...]

3. Does the council have a special levy/charge/tax for so-called "empty properties"?

Can you please share with me links to the website(s) where I can find more details for the period 2011-2022?

Please see attached responses [...]

4. What rate(s) were charged for "empty properties" during the period 2011-2022?

Please see attached responses [...]

5. What was the total tax income from such properties?

Year	Income in £
2011/12	
2012/13	
2013/14	
2014/15	
2015/16	
2016/17	
2017/18	
2018/19	
2019/20	
2020/21	
2021/22	

Please see attached responses [...]

6. Does the council prepare a catalogue or an estimation of so-called empty properties?

Please see attached responses [...]

Please see the response provided in the attached information/spreadsheet in answer to your request.

Yours Sincerely Information Management Officer Corporate Services